CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

RESOLUTION No. 262

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PALMER APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH AND AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH MANAGER TO SOLICIT BIDS FOR PURCHASE OF A NEW PUMPER TRUCK WITH 2500 GALLON CAPACITY.

WHEREAS, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough contacts with the City of Palmer for fire protection services within the Greater Palmer Fire Service Area, and

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer is limited in the number of pieces of fire fighting equipment available for fire fighting within the City of Palmer and the Greater Palmer Fire Service Area, and

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer desires to obtain a 2500 gallon capacity pumper truck for use primarily within the Greater Palmer Fire Service Area but has no funds for the purchase of said equipment, and

WHEREAS, the Borough is willing to loan the City of Palmer the necessary funds for the purchase of said equipment with the Borough to be reimbursed over a period of years with the Borough increasing its contribution to the City of Palmer for fire protection,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Assembly of the Matanuska-Susitna Borough that it approve the proposed agreement with the City of Palmer and authorize the Borough Manager to solicit bids for purchase of a new pumper truck with 2500 gallon capacity.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Common Council of the City of Palmer, this 14th day of November, 1972.

JACK E. MAZE, MAYOR

la

WILLIAM E. CURTIS, CITY MANAGER